PROBATE Lynn K. Reinke THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT

FRANKLIN COUNTY NOTICE OF PROOF OF WILL WITHOUT ADMINISTRATION

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF Lynn K. Reinke, Deceased Probate No. ESPR501653 To All Persons Interested in the Estate of Lynn K. Reinke, Deceased,

who died on or about January 30, 2021: You are hereby notified that on February 18, 2021, the last will and testament of Lynn K. Reinke, deceased, bearing date of December 10, 2013, was admitted to probate in the above named court and there

will be no present administration of the estate. Any action to set aside the will must be brought in the district court of the county within the

later to occur of four months from the date of the second publication of this notice or one month from the date of mailing of this notice to all

heirs of the decedent and devisees under the will whose identities are

reasonably ascertainable, or thereafter be forever barred.

/S/ Karen G. Reinke

Karen G. Reinke 2032 95th Street

Dated 02/18/2021. Geneva, IA 50633

David M. Repp Dickinson, Mackaman, Tyler &

Hagen, P.C. 699 Walnut Street, Suite 1600 Des Moines, IA 50309 Attorney for Executor

Date of second publication: Thursday, Mar. 11, 2021 Probate Code Section 305 Published in The Sheffield Press on Thursday, Mar. 4 & 11, 2021